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Dear customers 

On the following cantonal and federal holidays, our company remains closed.  
Thank you for your understanding. 

 

Easter holidays 
Friday 29th March to Monday 1st April 2024 

Labour Day 
Wednesday 1st May 2024 

Ascension Day 
Thursday 9th and Friday 10th May 2024 

Whitsun holidays 
Monday 20th May 2024 

Corpus Christi 
Thursday 30th May 2024 

Swiss national day 
Thursday 1st August 2024 

The Assumption 
Thursday 15th August 2024 

All Saint’s Day 
Friday 1st November 2024 

 

 

Summer holidays 

Production will be on holiday from 22 July 2024 to 2 August 2024. 

 

Christmas break 

Closed from Monday 23rd December 2024, reopening Monday 6th January 2025.  
The last shipment date is Friday 20th December 2024. 
 

During the rest of the time we are there for you and gladly take care of your concerns. 
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